

Ct. Cases 1392/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GOPAL AND ORS
(Khyala)

17.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 2 in person.
Remaining accused are absent.

Ordinary summon issued to accused no. 1 received back **unserved** no such person resides at the given address.

Ordinary summon issued to accused no. 3 received back with report that accused has gone out of station with his family, however, accused has been informed through whatsapp.

Ordinary summon issued to accused no. 4 received back **unserved** with report accused has vacated the premises and his whereabouts are not known.

Dasti summon issued to all accused persons received back served.

Let fresh summons be issued against the accused no. 1 and 4 through SHO concerned and in addition dasti summons be given, on filing of PF within seven days from today.

Accused no. 2 submits that accused no. 3 is his owner and he has gone out of station with his family and made oral request seeking his exemption from personal appearance.

Heard. Accused no. 3 is exempted for today only.

Accused no. 2 and 3 are directed to file bail applications within seven days, failing which NBW be issued against the accused persons.

List the matter for report on summons qua accused no. 1 and 4 as well as further proceedings on **09.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ THC/Extn. Block/17.11.2025 (sy)