

Ct. Cases 1392/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GOPAL AND ORS
(Khyala)

16.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 2 and 4 with Ld. Counsel Sh. P.K.
Chaudhary.
None for accused no. 1 and 4.

Today, matter is listed for verification report as well as arguments on bail applications qua accused no. 2 and 3.

Verification report not filed qua accused no. 1 and 4 by the complainant company and again time sought on behalf of complainant to file. Last and final opportunity is given to file the same.

Ld. Counsel for accused no. 2 and 4 submits that settlement talks are going on between the parties and also sought adjournment to address arguments on the bail applications as they have not been supplied with copy of complaint and CD.

CD is supplied to the accused no. 2 and 4 today itself by the complainant.

Complainant is directed to supply the copy of complaint within three days.

List the matter for verification report qua accused no. 1 and 4, settlement, if any as well as arguments on bail applications qua accused no. 2 and 4 on **16.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.02.2026 (sy)