

29.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant  
company.  
Accused No.3 is present with Ld. Counsel Sh.  
Praveen Chaudhary, Adv.

**Verification report qua accused No.1 and 4 not  
filed.**

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of filing  
reply, if any / arguments on the bail applications of accused  
No.2 and 3.

Reply to the bail applications of accused No.2  
and 3 not filed on behalf of complainant.

It is jointly submitted by the parties that there are  
chances of settlement between the parties.

At joint request, list the matter for settlement, if  
any, or in the alternative for arguments on the bail  
applications of accused No.2 and 3 on **20.05.2026**.

Long date is given at joint request of the parties.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/  
Delhi/ 29.04.2026 (ts)